
Courts/Justice Administration Leadership Group 
E-minutes 
9/11/17 

 
From: Schnelz, Rebecca  
Sent: Monday, September 11, 2017 11:45 AM 
To: Bertram, Kevin L <bertramk@oakgov.com>; Brinker, Janet L <brinkerj@oakgov.com>; Bujak, 
Christina A <bujakc@oakgov.com>; Cooperrider, John L <cooperriderj@oakgov.com>; Gatt, Robert J 
<gattr@oakgov.com>; Hankey, Barbara M <hankeyb@oakgov.com>; Henderson, Brian M 
<hendersonbm@oakgov.com>; Hitchcock, Karen M <hitchcockk@oakgov.com>; Howden, Jennifer 
<howdenj@oakgov.com>; Jerge, Mary A <jergem@oakgov.com>; Kaelin, Jeffrey M 
<kaelinj@oakgov.com>; McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Oeffner, Kevin M 
<oeffnerk@oakgov.com>; Overall, Joanna J <overallj@oakgov.com>; Palulian, Barbara J 
<palulianj@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne <staffordl@oakgov.com>; Toole, Joanie M 
<toolej@oakgov.com>; Walling, Heidi L <wallingh@oakgov.com> 
Cc: Yagiela, Sherry L <yagielas@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Leadership Group Request 
 
We now have 8 yes votes to both questions.  Motion carries. 
 
Thank you everyone. 
 
Rebecca A. Schnelz 
Probate Court Administrator 
Oakland County Probate Court 
1200 N. Telegraph 
Pontiac, MI  48341 
248-858-5603 
 
From: Schnelz, Rebecca  
Sent: Friday, September 08, 2017 3:18 PM 
To: Bertram, Kevin L; Brinker, Janet L; Bujak, Christina A; Cooperrider, John L; Gatt, Robert J; Hankey, 
Barbara M; Henderson, Brian M; Hitchcock, Karen M; Howden, Jennifer; Jerge, Mary A; Kaelin, Jeffrey M; 
McKenna, Janette M; Oeffner, Kevin M; Overall, Joanna J; Palulian, Barbara J; Schnelz, Rebecca; 
Stafford, Leigh-Anne; Toole, Joanie M; Walling, Heidi L 
Subject: Leadership Group Request 
 
Courts Leadership Group: 
  
Circuit Court is requesting an eVote to move 110 hours from unallocated to the Jury System 
Replacement RFP to complete the implementation of the new Jury Management System.  The 
additional hours are to accommodate the extension of the go-live date. The hours will 
contribute to implementation support and vendor management to ensure Oakland County’s 
implementation is successful. There are currently 317 hours unallocated in the Courts LG.   
  
Two questions that require the group’s vote: 

mailto:bertramk@oakgov.com
mailto:brinkerj@oakgov.com
mailto:bujakc@oakgov.com
mailto:cooperriderj@oakgov.com
mailto:gattr@oakgov.com
mailto:hankeyb@oakgov.com
mailto:hendersonbm@oakgov.com
mailto:hitchcockk@oakgov.com
mailto:howdenj@oakgov.com
mailto:jergem@oakgov.com
mailto:kaelinj@oakgov.com
mailto:mckennaj@oakgov.com
mailto:oeffnerk@oakgov.com
mailto:overallj@oakgov.com
mailto:palulianj@oakgov.com
mailto:staffordl@oakgov.com
mailto:toolej@oakgov.com
mailto:wallingh@oakgov.com
mailto:yagielas@oakgov.com


  
Q1: YES or NO 
Does the Courts Leadership Group authorize an electronic vote on this request? 
  
Q2: YES or NO 
Do you approve the moving of 110 hours from unallocated to Jury System Replacement RFP? 
 
Have a good weekend. 
 
 
Rebecca A. Schnelz 
Probate Court Administrator 
Oakland County Probate Court 
1200 N. Telegraph 
Pontiac, MI  48341 
248-858-5603 
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